
Application No: 1-3326853847 Page 1 

 

F. No. 5-8/ PMKVY-TI/2017-18/SWRO/1-3326993285                                                                                            Date: 2.9.2019 
 

The Drawing & Disbursing Officer  

All India Council for Technical Education 

Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj, 

New Delhi – 110 067. 

Subject: Release of 2nd instalment of Grant-in-Aid under PMKVY-TI Scheme for the AY. 2017-18.  
 
Sir, 

    This is in continuation of our sanction letter dated 6.6.2018 regarding release of 1st instalment of Grant-in-Aid under Pradhan Mantri  Kaushal 

Vikas Yojana for Technical Institutes Scheme (PMKVY-TI) during the financial year 2019-20. 

 

I am directed to convey the sanction of the Council for payment of Rs 12,74,025/- (Twelve Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Twenty Five Only) to 

Alva'S Institute Of Engineering And Technology, Karnataka towards 2nd instalment of the grant (30% of the cost)as per the Utilization 

Certificate for the Grant-in-Aid released as 1st instalment and certified list of students continuing training under PMKVY-TI submitted by above 

Institute. 

 

The amount of the grant shall be drawn by the Drawing and Disbursing Officer (DDO), All India Council for Technical Education on the grant-in-

aid bill and shall be disbursed to and credited to Alva'S Institute Of Engineering And Technology, Karnataka through RTGS. 

 

1. The details of the grant sanctioned are as under: 

S.No. Name of the Course Specialization No of Students 
Approved 

No. of student 
continuing* 

1st Installment 
already 
released 
(30%) ( in Rs) 

2nd Installment 
sanctioned 
(30%) (as per 
the detail) 

1 Automotive CNC Operator Machining 
Technician L4 

50 50 255000 255000 

2 Automotive Lathe Operator 50 12 255000 255000 

3 Construction Assistant Mason 12 13 53550 53550 

4 Construction Mason Concrete 13 10 66300 66300 

5 Construction Mason General 10 25 51000 51000 

6 Construction Reinforcement Fitter 25 25 191250 191250 

7 Electronics Field Technician – 
Computing and Peripherals 

25 25 63750 63750 

8 Electronics IT Coordinator in school 25 50 95625 95625 

9 IT/ITeS Junior Software Developer 50 50 242550 242550 

Total 1274025 1274025 

*As per detail given by above Institute. 

 
2. The sanctioned grant-in-aid is debitable to Grants-in-Aid AICTE internal Resource Funds - Non Plan Scheme : 

 

3. All other terms and conditions of the sanction will remain same as per the above mentioned sanction letter. 

 

Yours faithfully, 

 

 

(Lt. Col Kailash Bansal) 

Director (SD Cell) 

 

Forwarded for information and necessary action to: 

• Principal, Alva'S Institute Of Engineering And Technology, Karnataka 

• Office of Director General of Audit, Central Revenues, AGCR Building, I.P. Estate, New Delhi 

• Principal Secretary, Higher/Technical Education 

• Office Copy 

Head Category Amount 

602.20(a) General General Rs. 12,67,650/- 

602.20(b) SC SC Rs.       3,825/- 

602.20(c) ST ST Rs.       2,550/- 

                             Total Rs. 1274025/- 


